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May 20, 2022 
 

VIA ELECTRONIC AND MAIL DELIVERY 
Daniel C. Goldner, Chairman 
N.H. Public Utilities Commission 
21 South Fruit Street, Suite 10 
Concord, NH  03301 
 
 Re: DW 22-____ Pennichuck Water Works, Inc. 

Permanent Rate Proceeding - Filing of Notice of Intent 
 
Dear Chairman Goldner: 
 
Pursuant to the Commission’s temporary filing guidelines dated March 17, 2020, RSA 
378:3, and N.H. Code Admin. R. Puc 1604.05(a), attached please find Pennichuck Water 
Works, Inc.’s notice of its intent to file tariff rate schedules to effectuate an approximate 
14% overall increase in its rates. 
 
Pennichuck Water Works, Inc. will be filing these tariff changes as well as the schedules 
required by PART Puc 1604 for a full general rate case filing no sooner than Monday, June 
20, 2022 (the first business day after the tolling of 30 days) and no later than Tuesday, July 
19, 2022 (the 60th day from the date of the filing of the notice of intent).  See, N.H. Code 
Admin. R. Puc 1604.05(a) and (c). 
 
We ask that the Commission kindly include the following individuals on its service lists for 
this docket: 
 

Larry D. Goodhue, Larry.Goodhue@pennichuck.com  
Donald L. Ware, Donald.Ware@pennichuck.com  
Carol Ann Howe, Carolann.Howe@pennichuck.com  
Jay Kerrigan, Jay.Kerrigan@pennichuck.com  
George Torres, George.Torres@pennichuck.com  
Tara King, Tara.King@pennichuck.com  
John Boisvert, John.Boisvert@pennichuck.com 
Chris Countie, Chris.Countie@pennichuck.com  
James Steinkrauss, jjs@rathlaw.com  

 
      Very Truly Yours, 

               
      Marcia A. Brown 
cc: N.H. Department of Energy 
 Office of the Consumer Advocate 
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